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IN THE COURT OF QUARTER
SESSIONS OF CAMBHIA CQUNT
PENNA,

No, 4 June Sessions 1947

.

IN RE: Proposed Public
Road, Middle Taylor Town-
ship, Cambria County, Pa,

REPORT OF VIEWERS

Filed Nov. 24, 19u7.
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In ?e:-'brder to View a proposed ) In the Court of Quarter.SessiOt
public road in Middle Taylor Town- { of Cambria Gounty, Pennsylvania
ship, Cambrie County, Pennsylvanisa || No. 4 June Sessions, 1947

REPORT OF VIEWERS

i

To the Honorable, the Judges of the above mamed Court, we, the
undersigned Viewers, appolnted by the annexed-order of the Court to view
the proposed road within mentioned, respectfully repors:

That we have been duly sworn or affirmed as members of the Per-
manent Board, of Viewers of Cambria County, as shown by the records of the
Court; that having given due public notice of the time and place of meet-
ing, by posting notices as required by law along the route and at the
termini of the said proposed mew road, as evidenced by copy,.of, said..nocice,.,

hereto atbached.and.bye.serviee «ofwsaim “Wotice upon the Commissioners of
Cambria County, the Attorney or Solicitor of Middle Taylor Township, and

- the Solicitor for the petitioners evideuce of which is shown by copy of

said notices hereto attached and made a part of this report; that we met

. in accordance with the notice given on the fourth (4%h) day of October,

A.D., 1947, at 10:30 o'clock A.M., E.S.T., and proceeded with the duties
of our appointment and viewed the premises and route of the proposed new
road; that during the view eight (B) property owhers and two (2) Viewers
were present (theé third Viewer due to inability to be preseunt at the view
made his own view on Monday, October 6, 1947); that the. proposed new road "
is mow and. has been in use as & private rogd for over twenty (20) years
and there are nine (9) dwellings along this road and that a portion'of
this road as shown in gréen on the attached blueprint hes hever to Our
knowledge been dedicated. That this proposed road is fifteéeen hundred unine
(1509) feet long and has a width of thirty (30) feet and located as shown

,on the abtached drawing in métésand bounds. We find that there is ho ob-

jections to sald proposed public road except the owner Charles L. Shaffer,
owner of the property which the portion of the road tinted in green on the
attached drawing passes through and avers that he is damaged by this pro-
posed road location.  Therefore, we recommend that the prayer of the pe-
titioners be granted and that damage in the amount of. one. hundred fifty
($150.,00) dollars be given to Mr. Charles L. Shaffer and that this amount
of damage be divided equally amoung the other petitioning property owners
gnd be paild in‘hand to Mr, Shaffer as just recompence for his surrender of
this street right-a-way.

L]

CDpy.bf.release of'damages except proberty ovnen Mr. Shaffer, is
hersto attached, : . )

In accordance with the Act of June 20, 1919, P,.L., 509, as amended;
36 P.8. 1921: "we find that although one of the termini named in the Pe-

'_tition and in the Report, namely the second terminus, is other than in s

public highway or place of public resort; yet it appears, and we so fing,
that the other terminus, namely the first terminus, is in a public r ocad;
end we further find that the road is one necessary fof public travel; sub-
ject to the approval of the Court of Quarter Sessiomns. o

Witness our hends and seals this 29th day- of October 1947, A.D,
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In re: Order o Vlew and Layout 0 In the Court of Quarter Sessions
& Public Rpad in Middle Taylor 0 of Cambrie County, Pennsylvania,
Township, County of Cambria end | No. 4 June Sessions 1947.

State of Pennsylvanla. b

To Fred W. Glaflin,'Robert Mayer and Theodore Hunt

To Fred W. Claflin, Dr.

T

September 16 Date and preparing'notines of view ’ $ 12.00
" 8tenographer, stationary and stamps . 2,40
22" Posting and serviag notices of view - - 12,00
Mileage--12 miles @ $0.10 1.20
h Qctober 1l 3 M.P. making survey of road - 5 hrs. 20.00
2-3 Engineer reducing motes and calculations 8 hrs. 16.00
Draftsman meking draft . 6 hrs. 12.00
Treclng paper and 3 blueprints : : 2.10
4 Mesking view 12.00
Mileage--12 miles @ 30, 10 1.20
November 6 Making report and office work 1 day 12.00
B Stenographer, stationary and stamps v 3.40 .
24 Filing report of viewers, 12.00
Mileage~~40 miles @ $0.10 4.00 $122.30
' To Robert Mayer, Dr,
October 4 Meking view $ 12,00 .
_ 'Mileage--11 miles @ a;,o 10 . _ 1.10 $ 13.10
) To Theodore Hunt, Dr. |
October 4 , Making view | 7§ 12.00
Mileage--12 miles @ $0.10 1.20 § 13.20
TOTAL AMOUNT OF VIBH- = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - = = $148.60

I hereby certify that the ebove bill is an exact
duplicate of the bill presentdd to the Cambria County commissioners.

. ' Féed . Glaflin % :

Chairmen Board of View

”
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LAW OFFICES OF
FRANK P. BARNHART

JOHNSTOWN, PENNA.
September 23, 1547
FRED W, CLAFLIN, CHAIRMAN OF BOARD OF VIEWERS :
Swank Building - ' -
Johnstown, Pennsylvania
Dear Mr. Claflin:

As suggested in your letter of September 22nd, I am glad
to mccept service of the Notice to View in the Middle Taylor Township
matter. The said acceptance of service is herewith enclosed,

Ve T,truly/jzf?s, ‘
Céf%i&Z&&cf 7 <ZE%Z/LLLAQ&,€L/\/},,f_
FRANK P, BARNHART

FPB:\ehp .
Encl.




' State of Pennsylvania,

In the Court of Quarter
Sessions of Cambria County,
Pennsylvania. )

Woe 4 June Sessions 1947,

In re: Order to View and Layout
a Public Road in Middle Taylor

()

. ()

Township, County of Cambria and | (;
(

NOTICE OF VIEW

. We, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above -named
Court for the purpose of viewing and laying out & proposed public road
in Middle Taylor Township, Cambria County, Penansylvania, beginning at
a point on Brehm Road, a public highway in said township, said point
being the  point of,intersection with said Brehm Road by Baer Street
extending in a northerly dire¢tion to Brehm Road, following the road

as uged
of Baer
gsection
road as
sion of
Plan of

by the residents abutting on sald Baer Street and the extensio
Street, as aforeseid; and extending from said point of inter-
with Brehm Road in a Southerly direction over and across said
used by the residents abutting on Baer Street and-the exten-
Baer Street, as aforesald, to Baer Street as shown on Millvu
Lots as laid out by I. R. Baer, situate in Widdle Taylor Town- ~

ship, Cambria County, Pennsylvania, made July, 1910 by Fetterman
Engineering Company; thence ‘over and across said Baer Street as shown
by said Plan South 9% 21' West; thence South 169 41' West; thence
South 320 14! West to the end of Baer Street, as shown on said Millvu
Plan  of Lots. , B S ) :

The exact .distance from the point of beginning of the proposed .

public road from an intersecting public road, to wit: Prosser Road, is
560 feet, will meet at the place of beginning on the fourth day of
october, 1947, at 10:30 o'clock A.M. E.S.T. for.the purpose of per-
forming the duties of our appointment at which time and place all in=
terested persons may appear and be heard.

[T atl ]

. . Fred Claflin
Robert Mayer
Theodore Hunt

Viewers,

September 22, 1947, ‘ p
_— : PR E R ’
SEPTEMBER 22, 1947, I hereby accept service of the above Notice of
View and acknowledge the recelpt of c¢cgpy of same.
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Iin re: order to View and Layout
& Public Road in Middle Taylor
Township, County of. Cambria and
State of Pennsylvania,

In the Court. of Quarter
Sessions of Cambria County,
Pennsylvania,

No, 4 June Sessions 19474

P P S

 NOTICE OF VIEW

.

We., the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above named
Court for the purpose of viewing and laying out & proposed public road °
in Middle Taylor Township, Cambria County, Pennsylvania, beginning at
a point on Brehm Road, a public highway in said township, said point
being the point of intersection with said Brehm Road by Baer Street
extending in a northerly direction to Brehm Road, following the road
as used by the residents abutting on said Baer Street and the extensior
of Baer Street, as aforesaid; .and extending from said point of inter-~
section with Brehm Road in a Southerly direction over and acrosg said
road as used by the residents abutting on Baer Street and.the exten~-
sion of Baer Street, as aforesaid, to Baer Street as shown on Millvu
plan of Lots as laid out by I, R. Baer, situate in Middle Taylor Town=- -~
ship, Cambria County, Pennsylvacia, made July, 1910 by Fetterman
Engineering Company; thence over and acrogs seid Baer Street as shown
by sazid Plan South 90 21t west; thence South 169 421! West;.thence

South 320 14' West t0 the end of Baer Street, as shown on said Millvu

. Plan of Lotse.

The exact distance from the point of beginding of the proposed
public road from an intersecting public road, %o wit: Prosser Road, is
560 feet, Will meet at the place of beginning on the fourth day of
Ooctober, 1947, at 10:30 o'clock A.M, E.S.T. for the purpose of per-
forming the duties of our appointment dt which time and dlace all in-
terested persons may appear and be heard. )

2

Fred Claflin
Robert Mayer
Theodore Hunt

-,

Viewers:

September 22, 1947,

I Hereby Accept-Service of tﬁé-ébove notice’

thi's 23rd . déy of September, 1947 - ._ 2? Z;i (ij%i::) : : '

Assistant Chief Clerk




. Tn re: Order to View and Layout

a Public Road in Middle Taylor,
Township, County of Cambria and
State of Pennsylvania,.

In the Court of Quarter
Sessions of Cambria County,
Pennsylvania.

Wo, 4 June Sessions 1947,

= .

NOTICE OF VIEW

-

We, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above named
Court for the purpose of viewing and laying out a proposed. public road
in Middle Taylor Towanship, Cambria County, Pennsylvania, beginning at
a point on Brehm Road, a publioc highway in said township, said point
being the point of intersection with said Brehm Road by Baer Street.
extending in a northerly direction to Brehm Road, following the road
as ‘'used by-the residents abutting on:said Baer Street and the extensior
of ‘Baer Street, as aforesaid; and extending.from said-point of inter-
section with Brehm Road in a Southerly direction over and across said
road as used by the residents,abutting on Baer Street and the exten-
sion of Baer Street, as aforesaid, to Baer Street as shown on Millvu
Plan of Lots as laid out by I, R. Baer, situate in Middle Taylor Town= .
ship, Cambria County, Pennsylvacies, made July, 1910 by Fetterman _
Engineering Company; thence over end across said Baer Street as shown
by said Plan South 99 21' West; thence South 16° 41! West; thence
gouth 320 14' Wwest to the end of Baer Street, as shown on said Millvu
Plan of Lots,. '

The exact distance from the point of bheginaing of the proposed
. public road from an intersecting public road, to wit: Prosser Road, is
560 feet, will meet at the place of beginning on the fourth day of
october, 1947, at 10:30 o'clock A.HM. E.S.T., for the purpose of per-
forming the duties of our appointment at vhich time and place all in-
terested persons may appear and be heard. )

Fred Claflin 1
Robert: Mayer- ' | - 4
Theodore Hunt

Viewerss -

I

September 22, 1947,




‘In the Court of Quarteér
Sessions of Cambria County
Pennsylvania. .
No. 4 June Sessions 1947,

In re: Order to View and Layout
a Public Road in Middle Taylor
Township, County of Cambria and
State of Pénnsylvania.

NOTICE OF VIEW _ .

w

. We, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above named
‘Court for the purpose of viewing and laying out a proposed public road "
in Middle Taylor Township, Cambria County, Pennsylvania, beginnlng at :
s point on Brehm Roasd, a publio highway in 'said township, said point
being the point of intersection with said Brehm Road by Baer Street
extending ih a northerly direction to Bretm Road, following the road
as used by the residents abutting on sald Baer Street and the extensio-
of Baer Street, as aforeseid; and extending from said point of inter-
section with Brehm Road in a Southerly direction over and across saild
road as used by:the. residents abutting on Baer Street and the exten-
sion of Baer Street, as aforesaid, to Baer Street as shown on Millvu :
Plan of Lots as laid out by L. R, Baer, situate in Widdle Taylor.Town- . t
ship; Cambrie County, Petinsylvacia, made July, 1910 by Fetterman
Enginéering Company; thence over and across sajid Baer Street as shown-
by said Plan South 9° 21' West; thence South 16% .41' West; thence '
South 320 14' West to the end of Baer Street, as shown on said Millvu
Plan of Lots. ) . - . }
The exact dist'ance from the point of beginaning of the proposed
public road from an intersecting public road, to 7it: Prosser Road, is °
560 feet, .will meet "at the place of beginning on the fourth day of
October, 1947, at 10:30 o'clock A.M. E.S.T. for the purpose of per-
forming the duties of our appointment at vhich time aad .place all in=
terested persons.may appear and be heard. - , -

i

. ) Fred Claflin
Robert Mayer
Theodore Hunt
_ Viewerss
September 22, 1947. _ ; o '

-
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"EXHIBIT C"

IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS
OF CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Ro. September Seesions, 1947

e

IN RE LAYING OUT OF A
PUBLIC HIGHWAY IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLE
TAYLOR, COUNTY OF CAMBRIA
AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

EgE9 S0 99 WG

RELEASE OF DAMAGES

PR T Y A P e M S~ ST

o _ 'We, the undersigned, in consideration of the-

. . advantages to us from the road mentioned in the annexed petition
to lay out the same, do hereby release all claims to damages that
may arise to us from the opening, grading, draining, improving

/s/ J’OSEPH scnusm
/s/ LEC C, JWARDTA
- /8/ Jo:fii SWEDO

/3/ JoSEPE MICIE

/a/ JONN LENTVORSKY
/8/- BERTHA meonsn

r .Wa‘:‘ LS AT . R . LD /s/ BLOUGH
:. Loy T * )

. 1 LI .
T e ) . e

f ) .. : and maintaining of saild proposed highway.
! IN, M{MS%M% have hereu.nto set our hands "
.- : “and seals this 4th d%ﬁ%m Rtk
P ' ’ ' /s/ STANLEY MICIK
e . /s/ JULIA GENTVORSKY

P R -



. NOTE. “It shall.be the duty of all persons appointed in the Several countles of this Commonweatlh “to- vlew \
[ and review any public or private road or bridge, if they shall declde in favor of locating sald road or bridge, to en-
deavor to procure from the person~or persons over whose land such -location may be made releases from all claims .
for damages that might arise from the opening of such road or the building of such bridge; and in every case !
where said ‘viewers shall fail to procure such releases, and it shall appear to them that any damages will be sua-
talned, it shall be their duty to assess the damages and make report thereof signed by a majority of their number, '
and return the same, together with all releases obtanied, to the Court of Quarter Sessions, and the dumages 80 as-

sesged shall be concluslve, or may be subject to appeal, review or modification, as may be provlded by existing laws 4
in the different counties of this Commonwealth.

‘“The persons appointed ag atoreaid s8hall view such ground, and if they shall agree that there ls oceasion for
& road, they shall proceed to lay out the same, having respect to the shortest distance, and the hbest ground for a

road, and in such manner as shall do the least injury to private proberty, and also be, as far as practicable, agree-
able to the desire of the petitioners.”

"The viewers, as aforesuid, shall make report at the next term of said Court, and in the said report shall state '
particularly: First, who of them were present at the vlew, second, whether they were severally sworn or afllrmed;
third, whether the road desired be necessary for a public or private road; they shall also annex and, return to the
Court a plot or draft thereof, stating the courses and distances, and notlng brieflly the improvements through I
which It may pass; and, whenever practicable, the viewers shall lay out the said roads at an elevation not exceeding i
five degrees (except at the crossing of ravines and streams), where, by moderate filllng and bridging, the declina- i
. tion of the rond may be preserved within that _limit” . {
-~ - - b
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~ Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, } Baeltoe o

. County of Cambria. ‘

) At a Court of ertsr Sessions of the Peace of the County of Cambria held at Ebensburg, in the

said County, on the 1lth day of ——_Augnst 4. D. 19947 3o
fore the Honora.bie'.Judg‘e of the said Court: Upon the petition of divers inhabitants of the Toumship

- ‘- e ae

7T of Middle Tayl_g_r_________, in the said County, setting i“qrt.h that {hsy labor under inconz, .

T L~ . ek v £ . - . N N N . . e T A
3 o vendenics firiintiof et BRURLLG o e v o100 br Wiy, B ‘}5:’: : A
o ;g;m%m;_.;a;l:i‘_..@._:pg.i_r.-;-‘_c____g.z;__.g_;gm Réad, a public hHighway in®gaid’~ - **
_ " township, sald point beln% the point of intersection with
-8aid-Brehm—Rogd -by-Baer-Street extending-in-a-northerly —
direcfiion to Brehm;Road, following the road as used by the
————— —Tesidents abutting on said Baer Street—and theextension of
Baer Street, as aloresaid; and extending from said point of
intersection with Brehm Road in a Southerly direction ovér
-and-aoress—said-road-as-used--by-the-regidents-abutting. on -
Baer Street and the -extension of Baer Street, as aforesaid,
“to Baer Street s showrn on Millvu Pran~of Loty as taid-out™
by I..R,. Baer, situate in Middle Taylor Township, Cambria
Gounty, Pennsylvania, made July, 1910 by Fetterman Engineering
-Company,;—said-Miltva-Plan—of-lLots-being-heredo-attached,—made
part hereof and marked "EXHIBIT A"; thehce over and across
sald Baer oireet as shown by said PIan South 9® 2TV westy——
-thence.-South 162 U1 West; thence South 22° 14! West %o the

end of Baer Street, as shown on said Millvu Plan of Lots,

T
»

__-The exact digtance from the point. of-beginning of the. ...
'_Emp'o-se'd"pub‘l‘rq"i“c?g‘ﬁ"’f Tom an intersecting public r.
Fregser-Read;—is~560-feetb i oizon mtioomrer D me Tc TT

y E—

e
T Whilethe beginming of —szidproposed™ road-Is-in—ar-public
:nighway as stated above, namely in Brehm Road, the ending of
sald proposed road, that is the other of the términi of thé
-8aid--propoged-road-is—at—a—point-ether-than a-public-highway,
or place of public resort; but. the said proposed road is

Tecessary for public travel:;

and therefore praying the Cou rt to, @ppoifa}ﬁ?i‘):l:abéi' per‘s&ns to
. e -':-;', O KH P,

. view and lgy out the same according
to law. The Court, upon d,@iqq;péfid

Il .
fowp g R

. Pt kit .:a/‘".i.he -,;,_.-gm.is?es, do OFdera”{.féappohr.nt,
-+ Fred Glaflin, -Robert Mayer ERERE, g
| ' _Theodore Hunt TR

vietycr's. "359 : view the ground propused-for,said road, and-if they

H -
Vot

view the sante, and shall
wgree that"there_ is occasiorn for such road, tliey{g{gfall proceed to loy oui the same, having r'espéct to the

shortest c_lfatan’qé_q_:g.__a_‘, the Igé.gt__{r__cr@_:._ud: for.-w-road, and.in-such” mmansniér as shall do the least injury to

-

| .- e "~ private property, and_also be us far as practicable, agreeableto the degires of the petitioners, and. that
NS i Lkl = 18T &8 prac eeauie LTE

LA

they inake a report of ihei:: proceedings to the next Court of Quarter Sessions to be v Id for said County,
stating particularly whether they judge the same necessary for a public or privute roac, together with

- @ plot or draft thereof, and the courses and ‘distances, and references to the improvements th.rough. q
which it may pass!

By the Gonrt.

tttons GRIFFITH, J, [
. C'l- rk.*
[/J. DEAN JOY e
v -". -
— o N e J.:A, T



J. DEAN JOY
CLERK OF COURTS

" Date_ f-—29~#7

.
T
o e, T

£ , hereby acknowledge receipt
of the Order to View a Publlc H1ghway (PrOposed) in Middle

Taylor Townshlp, Cambrla County,. and entered to # 4
June 86531ons 1947

PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN

+
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a0E SBWANK BLDG,

EDWARD T. GRAY
TELEPHONE 28131

REQIAT'D ENJR. AND SURVEYOR

FRED W, CLAFLIN
ASS00, MEM. AM. 50G. OF C, K.
AKAIST'O ENGA. AND SURAVEYOR

GRAY AND CLAFLIN

CONSULTING CIVIL ENGINEERS
’ JOHNSTOWN, FA.

September 22, 1947

J. Dean Joy

Clerk of Courts . . -
Ebensburg, Pa. :

Dear Mr. Joyi

Enclosed herewith, please find copy of Notice of Viewers
for Wo. 4 June Sessions, 1947,

" Yours very truly,

Fred W. ClAf1lin

Ghairhan of Board of viewers
FYC:dz
Fncl: 1




In re: Order to View and Layoub
a Public Road in iiddle Taylor
Township, County of Cambria and
State of Pennsylvania,

In the Court of Quarter
Sessions of Cambria County,
Pennsylvania. ~ .
» No, 4 June Sessions 1947.

NOTICE OF VIEW , -

We, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above pamed
Court for the purpose of viewing and laying out a proposed public road
in Middle Taylor Township, Cambria County, Pennsylvania, beginning at
a point on' Brehm~Road, a.public highway in said {ownship, said poing '
being the point of intersection with said Brehm Road by 'Baer’Street-
extending in a northerly direction fo Brehm Road, following the road’

as used
of Baer
saction
road ag
sion of
Plan of

by the residents abutting on 5aid Baer Street and the extensior
street, as aforeseid; and éxtending from sald.point-of inter=-
with- Brehm Road“in’e Southérly direction over and déross said
used by the residents abutting on Baer Siregt and the exten-
Baer Street, as aforesaid, o Baer Street as shown on Millvh
Lots as laid out by I. R. Baer, situate in Middle Taylor Town-,

ship, Cambria County, Pennsylvaris, made July, 1910 by Fetterman
Engineering Company; thence over and across said Baer Street as shown
by said Plan South 99 21' West; thence South 16° 41' West; thence
South 32° 14' West to the end of Baer Street, as shown on said Millvu
Plan of Lots, . '

_ The exact'distance from the point.of beginning of the proposed
public.road from an intersecting public road, to wit: Prosser .Road, is
560 feet, will meet at the place of beginning on the fourth day of
October, 1947, at 10:30 o'clock A.M. E.S.T. for the purpose of per-
forming the duties of our appointment at which time and place all ine
terested persous may appear and be heard. C _ i )

-

Fred Claflin

"Robert Mayer

Theodore Hunt
Viewerss

deptember 22, 1947,




supervisors of the township of -

RETURN BY SUPERVISORS

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

County of Cambria. } T

............................. 19...1‘!;?.., before nie

& ANl

: _ : , tho being duly sworn '
[w a,ﬁ‘u med] aceording to law, do depose am:t say tlw,f they e/]wtuallu opened the road designated by

the order af the Court bear mg‘:dute T /12 —— day of- v

'i’ay of
NS oy conmissicn EXPIR ,
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, } '
. rS8.
County of Cambria.

1. Waldo E_ Rhoads , (Clifton Covali..and. Lawrence.
Cameron

supervisors of the township of - Ml-d.dlET-aYlOI ------------------------------------- , in the county of Cembric,
freeting: T .

Whereas, at a Court of Quarter Sessions of the Peace held at Ebenshurd, in-and. for the county

10 March

of Cambria, aforesaid, on the day af N 4 I 9 1!-8 » sid eourt did approvg tmd -

- . ctmf' irm fo: public use a cer tain roac'i theretofore m;mrfcd cnd c?ncoterl the same to bf opened of thc

A e— -
.

—_— e ————

-— . —

breadth of 3 Qe feet, whwh said ruad so reported, apn ow@ for pubhc use, cohfi uned and

‘directed. to be vpened bedins at,

L

See copy of Viewers Report and Draft attached.

- »

- - - - — N e

¥ dear

which said road was, on the..... § {0 — deyy af..Ma,Ith ............................. , 19)-[-.8 ordered and di- {

rected by the said court to be entered of record, and. thencejorth to be taken, deeméd and allowed to be
a lawful public road cr highway: -."

Now, this is to authorize, empower, command and. reqieire yon. the said supervisors aforescie, in

which district the said road lies, as soon as way be practicable, effectually to open the said road, Uy

the cour;ses and distanees aforesaid, and the Ureadth of 30 feet, as ordered and directed

bpj the said court; and you are hereby Ffivither required to make return of this order to the next stated

——

§ e C'ourb of ()um'ter Sessronfr, after the opening uf the road in accordance with this or der, and the man-
ner of its execution by you, verified by the aﬁ‘idamt of one or Toth of yotr, setting Jortli t‘hur‘yr"!"u HLE ‘-h-li
effectually opened the said road of the breadth of. 30 feet, and upon the line lereinbefore
 directed.
Witness, the Honoralle.-....... MCKSD_I_:le Judge » Xoegickemiof our
said caurt at Ebensbur p T T — dey ana'rc h. , 19 ug .
, Y
By the Court: _ <‘
btosts nrick, Judge
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Law Crrices oF
FRANK P. BARNHART

JOHNSTOWN, PENNA.

August 28, 1948

JOSEPH C, WESS, CLERK OF COURTS3
Ebensburg, Pennsylvania :

IN RE: LAYING OUT OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY INK MIDDLE TAYLOR TOWNSHIP
No, 4 June Sessions, 1947

Dear Sir:

I am enclosing herewith Receipt for damages awarded by the Board
of View in the above ‘matter, which plesse file,

Very truly yours

/ "\ LA /;wa/”&/
o /454%’ ;ﬂi/éjz/” 7 |
. FRANK P. BARNHART
EHP
Encl,
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IN THE COURT OF QUARTER ’
SESSTONS OF CAMBRIA COUNTY,PA,

No. ‘4" June '8€§sidhs; . 1947

IN RE: LAYING OUT OF A PUBLIC
HIGHWAY IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
MIDDLE TAYLOR, COUNTY OF
CAMBRTA AND STA'I‘E OF
PENNSYLVANIA

. LAW OFFICE :
" FRANK P, BARNHART .
401-3 Swank Bldg,
Johnstown, Penna. T
4 ! ,
i
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IN RE LAYING OUT OF A
PUBLIC HIGHWAY IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLE
TAYLOR, COUNTY OF CAMBRIA
AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

OF CAMBRIA COUNTY,

wW. %X June:Sessiohgn,

(7 TU T BT ]

RECEIPT

AUGUST 26, 1948, the undersigned CHARLES L.

.SHAFFER hereby acknowledges the receipt of ONE EUNDBED FIFTY and

00/100 ($150.00) DOLLARS. being the amount of damage- awarded
to me by the Report of the Viewers.in the above stated proceeding,

IN THE COURT OF QUARTER:SESSIONS
PERNSYLVANIR
1947 |

.-
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IN THE COURT OF QUARTER
SESSIONS OF CAMBRIA COUNTY, .
7 PENNSYLVANTA

No, 4 'C8%¥, Sessions, 1047

IN RE LAYING OUT OF A -
PUBLIC HIGHWAY IN THE

- TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLE TAYLOR,
COUNTY OF CAMBRIA AND
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

I PETITION FOR APPOINTMENT OF
VIEWERS and DEBREE thereon

Tlea Fou-qq

LAaw OrrFiceEs OF
FRANK-‘E:’. BARNHART
JOHNSTOWN, PENNA.

w
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I v RE LAYTNG OUT OF A
' MOWNSHIP OF MIDDLE

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGES OF THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS
OF CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA: :

| for want of a public road or highway in said Towhship'of Middle
'.Taylor, to begin at-a polnt on Brehm Road, a public highway in

*

IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS
PUBLIC HIGHWAY IN THE OF CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TAYLOR, COUNTY OF CAMBRIA
AND STATE' OF PENNSYLVANIA

P
PERCEE WP 48 pemd

No. September Sessions, 1947

PETITION FOR APPOINTMENT OF VIEWERS

-

Ty

The petition of the undersigned inhabitants of the
said Township of Middle Taylor, County aforesaid, respectfully-
representa:

That your petitioners lsbor under great inconvenlence

sald Township, said ﬁoint being the point of intersection with
.said Brehm Road by ﬁaer Street extended in a northerly direction
to Brehm Road, following the road as used by the residents
abutting on said Baer Street end the extension of Baer Street,
as aforesald; and extending from said point of 1nterseftion
with Brehm Road 1n a southerly direction over and-écréés sald
road as used by the residents abutting on Baer Street aﬁd the
extension of Baer Street, as aforesaid, to Baer Street'as shown
on Millvu Plan of Lots as lald out by I. R. Baer, situate in
Middle Taylor Townshilp, Cambria County, Pennsylvanls, made July,
1910 by Fetterman Engineering Company, said Millvu Plan of Lots
Béing hereto attached, made part hereof and marked "EXHIBIT A"
thence over and across said Baer Stréét as shown by.said Plan
South 9° 21! west; thence South 16° 41' West; thence South 32° 14¢
West to the end of Baer Sﬁreet, as shown on sald Millivu Plan of
Lots. '

The éxact distance from the point of beginning of

the proposed public road from an intersecting public road, to-wit:

ey




abutting the aforesaid proposed roed, releasing the said Township

= g
. [

Prosser Road, is 560 feet, ‘

While the beglinning of sald proposed road 1s in s
public h;ghway as stated above, namely in Brehm Road, the ending
of sald proposed road, that 1ls the other of the terminl of the
sald proposed road is at.a point other than a public highway,
or place of public resort; but the said proposed road is necessary
for public travel, |

A copy of the written notice to the Supervisors of .
said Middle Taylor Township of the intended presentation of this
application, with the acceptance of service thereon, is hereto

attached, made part hereof and marked "EXHIBIT B".

A Release of Damages whereby owners of property

of Mlddle Taylor from any damages they have sustaiﬁed,'ér may
seem likely to sustain by reason of said accepting, opening,

grading, draining, improving and maintaining of the saild proposed
ighway i1s.hereto attached, made part hereof and marked

"EXHIBIT C."

P Tl
.- 4

Your petitioners, therefore, pray the Courf to
appolnt three members of the Permanent Board of Viewers of Cambris
County to view the ground proposed for such road; and if they
gee the necessity therefor, lay out the same and make report of

this proceeding to the next Session of Court,
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“Sworn and subscribed before me

o)

¥ 3 3 I W e AN A AN NN

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA |
COUNTY OF CAMBRIA l 583
Personally aﬁpeared beflore me, a Notary fublic
in and for said State and County, BLAZY MICIK, who being duly

swvorn according to law deposes and says that he is one of the

petitioners withlin set forth and that the statements contained

1n the sald petition are true and correct,

By /4,

this 1% day of August, 1G47.

NOTARY PUBLIC
MISSION EXPIRES
MY C%RIL 11, 1949




"EXHTBIT B"

IN RE LAYING OUT OF A } IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS
PUBLIC HIGHWAY IN THE OF CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLE

*s o0

TAYLOR, COUNTY OF CAMBRIA : No. September Sesslons, 1947
and 8tate of Pennsylvania i

NOTICE 0 SUPERVISORS
TO

SUPERVISORS OF MIDDLE TAYLOR TOWNSHIP, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNA,:

You will take notice that there will be a Petition
.presented to the Court of Quarter Sessions of Cambrias County,
Pennsylvania; at Ebensburg, Pennsylvania, at 10:00 O'clock AfM.
the 11th day of August, 1947, asking the Court for the appoint-
- ment of Viewers to view and lay out a proposed road in the saild
Township of Middle Taylor fo begin at a point on Brehm Road, a
- pub%ic highway in sald Township, sald polnt being the point of
iniérsection with sald Brehm Road by Baer Street extendéd in a
northerly direction to Brehm. Road, following the road as used -
by the residents abutting on said Baer Street and tﬁehggtension
of Baer Street, as aforesaild; and extending from said point of
intersection with Brehm Road in a southerly direction over and
across sald road as used by the residents abutting on Baer Street
and the extension of Baer Street,. as aforesaid, to Baer Street
as shown on Millvu Plan of Lots as iaid out by I. R. Baer, sltuate
in Middle Taylor Township, Cambria County, Pennsylvania, mede July,
1910 by Fetterman Englneering pompany, sald Millvu Plan of Lots
i being hereto attached, made part hereof and marked "EXHIBIT A";
| thence over and across said Baer Street as shown by. said Plan South
9% 21" West; thence South 16° 41! West; thence South 32° 14
West to the end of Baer Street, as showvn on said Millvu Plan of

Lots.

The exact distance from the point of beginn¥g of the

proposed ,upiic road from an intersecting public road, to-wit:




Prosser Road, 1s 560 feet.

While the beglnning of sald proposed road is in a
-pubiic highway as stated sbove, namely in Brehm Road, the ending
of sald proposed road, that is the other of the termini of the
sald proposed road is at a point other than a public highway, -
or place of public resort; but the said proposed road 1is

necessary for public travel,

-PETITIONERS

* R K X K ¥ ¥ * ¥

August 2, 1947, service of the foregoing Notlce is
hereby accepted, and the receipt of a copy thereof is hereby
.acknowledged,

SUPERVISORS OF MIDDLE TAYICR
TOWNSHIP, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNA,
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"EXHIBIT C"

IN RE LAYING OUT OF A
PUBLIC HIGHWAY IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLE
TAYI.OR, COUNTY OF CAMBRIA
AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS
OF CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. September Sessions,l1047

L eE BE 0

RELEASE OF DAMAGES3

We, the undersigned, in consideration of the
advantages to us from the road mentioned in the annexed petition
to lay out the same, do hereby release 8ll claims to damages that
may arise to us from the opening, grading, draining, improving
and maintaining of said proposed highway.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF we have hereunto set our hands
and seals this 4th day of August, 1947.

gt @it (s

Qo2 s P2fer. A (SEAL)
NN arle ot 22260 o Fo (SEAL)
Qlbw CoTssprynton/ _ (SEAL)

4 742 (SEAL)
Zold. C. [Rizta (SEAL)

d&é&M (SEAL)

;M (SEAL)
(SEAL)
_ Berthe LHirieds (SEAL)

(/ ' (SEAL)

. (SEAL)

(SEAL)

(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)




IN RE LAYING OUT OF A
PUBLIC HIGHWAY IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLE
TAYLOR, COUNTY OF CAMBRIA
AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS
OF CAMERIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No, September Sessions, 1947

D ECRTE E
A\

AXD NOW, this llth day of August, 1947, the within

Petition having been read and consldered, the court appoints

?"AW‘ and W
and ,échuMQ>f4M:T‘V1ewers to view the road hereln referred
to and make a report of their proceedlngs, to the September

Sesslons of the Court of Quarter Sessions of said County.

BY THE COURT:

vV - J,
















